Notice of Public Meeting/Public Hearing JACKSON COUNTY ZONING DEPARTMENT

DATE: Monday, October 21, 2024

TIME: 6:00 p.m. – 10:00 p.m.

PLACE: Ohnward Fine Arts Center, 1215 E Platt St, Maquoketa, IA 52060

<u>OR</u> Join Zoom Meeting

 https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84563339761?pwd=ECgiFbRQDqoYmsMQfwPh8JMdv1bYzQ.1

 Meeting ID: 845 6333 9761
 Passcode: 642770
 OR Dial In: 312-626-6799

Notice is hereby given that the Jackson County Zoning Commission will hold a public meeting/public hearing at the time, date, and place as noted above. The tentative meeting agenda is as follows:

MEETING AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER AND INTRODUCTIONS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: September 9, 2024

WORK SESSION: Preparation of the Jackson County Wind Energy Conversion Ordinance Draft

INTERMISSION/BREAK: As determined by the Chairperson

PUBLIC HEARING AND INPUT SESSION:

- Limit of 3 minutes per person (no ceding time to anyone else).
- May only speak once.
- No interruptions of the speaker or the person(s) will be escorted out. No exceptions.
- Must sign up to speak prior to the start of the public hearing opening and list the topic you will be speaking about. We may allow additional speakers depending on how long the meeting goes.

CLOSE PUBLIC HEARING

Discussion and possible action on the Jackson County Iowa WEC-S draft ordinance.

ITEMS FROM STAFF: Next Meeting

ADJOURNMENT

This notice is given pursuant to Chapter 21, Code of Iowa and applicable local regulations of Jackson County. If you have any questions or comments concerning this notice, please contact Lori Roling, Zoning Administrator, Jackson County Courthouse, 201 W Platt Street, Maquoketa, Iowa, (563) 652-4512, <u>Iroling@jacksoncounty.iowa.gov</u>.

Copies of the Jackson County Wind Energy Conversion Ordinance Draft are available from the Zoning Department. All interested persons are encouraged to attend the public hearing. Oral and written questions and comments are welcome. Written comments may be sent to the Zoning Department address shown below or emailed to Iroling@jacksoncounty.iowa.gov.

Please publish as follows:

- Legal publication, no border
- One time only

Maquoketa Sentinel-Press	Wednesday, October 9, 2024
Bellevue Herald-Leader	Thursday, October 10, 2024
Preston Times	Wednesday, October 9, 2024

Please send proof(s) of publications to: Contact Person: Lori Roling, Zoning Administrator Phone: (563) 652-4512 Email: <u>Iroling@jacksoncounty.iowa.gov</u>

Please send bill to: Jackson County Zoning, 201 W Platt St, Maquoketa, IA 52060